1
-	Direct	operated	proportional	directional	valve
		to	control	the	direction	and	magnitude	of	a	flow
-	For	subplate	mounting:	Porting	pattern	conforms
		to	ISO4401
-	Actuation	by	means	of	proportional	solenoids
			with	central	thread	and	removable	coil
-	Spring	centred	control	spool

T
P
Ordering code
*AH-4WRA - 20S
/
G24
No	code		= for	AH-4WRA
      Interface	A1	or	F1	for	AH-4WRAE:
A1=								Command	value	input	±10V
F1= Command	value	input	4	to	20mA
V																= FKM
No	code		= NBR
Further	information
in	plain	text
												Nominal	flow	at	a	valve	pressure	differential	ΔP=10bar
NG6:									07= 7L/min
									15= 15L/min
30= 26L/min
NG	10:					30= 30L/min
	60= 60L/min
Spool	symbols
Z4= With	plug-in	connector
	K4=																Without	plug-in	connector
DT=		Without	plug-in	Deutsch	connector
K31=																Without	plug-in	connector
Z31= With	plug-in	connector
No	code	= Without	hand	override
N9												=									With	protected	hand	override
Symbols
Without  integrated  electronics With  integrated  electronics
Type  AH-4WRA...A-20S/... Type  AH-4WRAE...A-20S/...
          Type  AH-4WRAE...-20S/...
/
A B
4
Technical data
1. Hydraulic
	Installation Optional,	preferably	horizontal
	Nominal	size 6 10
           2.0 6.6
	AH-4WRAE...20S 2.2 6.8
    L/min 7,15,26 30,60
	Hysteresis % ≤ 5
     % ≤ 1
	Response	sensitivity  % ≤ 0.5
	Max.operating
	pressure
Ports	A,	B,	P bar 315
Port	T bar 210
        	Mineral	oil	(HL,	HLP)	to	DIN	51524
	Other	pressure	fluids	on	request!
	AH-4WRAE...20S
	Viscosity	range 	mm²/s 	20	to	380	(preferably	30	to	46)
	Fluid	Cleanliness	Class 	NAS1638	class9	or	ISO	4406	class	20/18/15
2. Electrical
1) Solenoid data
	Voltage	type DC
±10V	or	4 ～ 20mACommand	value	signal	for	AH-4WRAE
Max.current	per	solenoid A 2.5 1.5 0.8
	Cold	value	at	20℃ Ω 2 4.8 19.5
  3 7.2 28.8
  % ED100%
  ℃ 150